# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505522

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/13/2018
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900472083

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arconic Inc.		10/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RTI International Metals, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Warren Avenue	
City:	Niles	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	444461168	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73592908	RMI TITANIUM	
Serial Number:	75700722	RTI	
Serial Number:	75700729	RTI INTERNATIONAL METALS	
Serial Number:	75751116	RTI	
Serial Number:	85411561	RTI TRADCO	
Serial Number:	85411742	TRADCO	
Serial Number:	85416360	RTI CLARO, INC.	
Serial Number:	85416410	CLARO, INC.	
Serial Number:	85508616	RTI ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.	
Serial Number:	85541775		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128055571

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128012256

Email: schlossd@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel I. Schloss

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

REEL: 006543 FRAME: 0887

TRADEMARK

900481151

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	200 Park Avenue, 38th Floor New York, NEW YORK 10166	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	176971.118358
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Daniel I. Schloss
SIGNATURE:		/Daniel I. Schloss/
DATE SIGNED:		01/11/2019
Total Attachments: 2	<u>'</u>	

source=RTI 6466-0292#page1.tif source=RTI 6466-0292#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006543 FRAME: 0888

## RESCISSION OF ASSIGNMENT

Reference is made to that certain Assignment of Trademarks executed as of September 13, 2018 (the "Execution Date") and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of September 14, 2018 at Reel/Frame Number 6466/0292 ("Recorded Document"), with respect to the United States Trademark and Service Mark registrations therefor identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively hereinafter the "Marks").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, RTI INTERNATIONAL METALS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Ohio that is identified in the Recorded Document as the "Assignor" and ARCONIC INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware that is identified in the Recorded Document as the "Assignee," hereby agree as follows:

The Assignment of Trademarks comprising the Recorded Document is hereby RESCINDED in its entirety, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of the Execution Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Rescission to be duly executed by its duly authorized signatory as of this 31<sup>st</sup> day of October 2018.

RTI INTERNATIONAL METALS, INC.

By:

Frederic T. Acuney

Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

ARCONIC INC.

Frederic A. Venney

Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006543 FRAME: 0889

# EXHIBIT A

Jurisdiction	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
United States	DESIGN ONLY	85541775	4724096
United States	RTI ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.	85508616	4351026
United States	CLARO, INC.	85416410	4232515
United States	RTI CLARO, INC.	85416360	4232514
United States	TRADCO	85411742	4170620
United States	RTI TRADCO	85411561	4174361
United States	RTI	75751116	2462589
United States	RTI INTERNATIONAL METALS	75700729	2464398
United States	RTI	75700722	2470335
United States	RMI TITANIUM	73592908	1418148

TRADEMARK REEL: 006543 FRAME: 0890

**RECORDED: 10/31/2018**